ﬂmzu%m‘sﬁq‘sﬁa

82

* WAWBATRBANTIIANE
*las9aInangas
= 1 =Y
~inaulawritirgne

fndasaunufindia Tns. 02-3108000 ¢a 2105

sadgumisavasiiniudnGinu w1 Na1agswaGei Y w.6l. 2567




FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Management)

ACC1103
ECO1121

RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103
RAM1111
RAM1131
RAM1132
RAM1141
RAM1142

RAM1201

RAM1202
RAM1203

RAM1204

ACC1104
ECO1122
RAM1112-
RAM1128
RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

RAM1301
RAM1302
RAM1303
RAM1311
RAM1312

DBC2101

FIN2101

MGT2101
MGT2201
MKT2101

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Financial Accounting 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3
Thai Language Skills Select
Thai for Presentations one 3
Thai for Communication at Work
English in Daily Life 3
Digital Literacy Select
Information Literacy }one 3
Science of Personality } Select
Quality of Life and Society 3
Development one
Creativity for Innovation
Development
Creathlty Ar.ts Select
Thinking Science that 3
Changes the World one -
Mathematics and Statistics for
Daily Life in the Modern World

Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Management Accounting 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3

Foreign Language and Cultures Sklll Select
(Select One)

Principles of Entrepreneurship
Smart Entrepreneurs

Local Wisdom and Innovation
Development for Society and Economy [ one
Science, Technology, and Innovation
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model
Morality and Knowledge

Politics and Law in Daily Life
Science for Sustainable Development one
Thai Local Art and Culture
Contemporary Culture and Digital

Select

Disruption

Total

Sophomore Year

First Semester
Language Skills for Global Business
Communication
Business Finance
Principles of Management
Business Ethics and Social Responsibility
Principles of Marketing

Total

-

Select

Select

Sem.Cr.

AW W W ww
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HRM2101
LAW2116
MGT2102

MGT2202
STA2016

MGT3101
MGT3102
MGT3203

MGT3204

MGT3205

MGT4206
MGT4207
MGT4208

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Office Management 3
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis 3
Total 15
Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Strategic Management 3
Taxation 3
Business Analytics for Decision Making 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Change Management and
Organization Development 3
Business Research Principles 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr
Small Business Management 3
Executive Planning and Control 3
Business Negotiation 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Organizational Behavior 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Major Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 132
2567 83




Program of Study Leading to theDegree of Bachelor of

Business Administration Program in Finance and Banking
B.B.A. (Finance and Banking)

ACC1103
ECO1121
RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103
RAM1111
RAM1131
RAM1132
RAM1141
RAM1142

RAM1201

RAM1202
RAM1203

RAM1204

ACC1104
ECO1122
RAM1112-
RAM1128
RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

RAM1301
RAM1302
RAM1303
RAM1311
RAM1312

DBC2101

FIN2101
FIN2202
MGT2101
MKT2101

84

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Financial Accounting 3

Principles of Microeconomics 3

Thai Language Skills Select 3

Thai for Presentations one

Thai for Communication at Work
English in Daily Life 3

Digital Literacy }Se'e"t 3
Information Literacy one
Science of Personality Select
Quality of Life and Society } one 3
Development
Creativity for Innovation
Development
Creativity Arts Select
Thinking Science that one 3
Changes the World
Mathematics and Statistics for
Daily Life in the Modern World
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Management Accounting 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3
Foreign Language and Cultures SklII Select
(Select One)
Principles of Entrepreneurship
Smart Entrepreneurs
Local Wisdom and Innovation Select3
Development for Society and Economy [ one
Science, Technology, and Innovation
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model
Morality and Knowledge
Politics and Law in Daily Life }Select
Science for Sustainable Development / ©N€ 3
Thai Local Art and Culture Select
Contemporary Culture and Digital
Disruption
Total
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Language Skills for Global Business
Communication 3
Business Finance 3
Financial Institutions and Financial Markets 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Total 15

FIN2203

HRM2101
LAW2116
MGT2102

STA2016

FIN3204
FIN3205
FIN3206
MGT3101
MGT3102

FIN3208
FIN3209
FIN3210
FIN3211

FIN3319
FIN4213

FIN4323
FIN4326

S0 aUNISAUGISIUNOUUNGING WK I1SNE1a8aS WG HIKY  W.Gl.

Second Semester
Money and Banking
Human Resources Management
Business Law
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis
Total
Junior Year

First Semester

International Financial Management
Principles and Policies of Invesment
Commercial Bank Management
Strategic Management
Taxation
Free Elective

Total

Second Semester
Financial Management 1
Securities Analysis
Quantitative Analysis in Finance
Financial Management 2
Free Elective

Total

Senior Year

First Semester
Fintech and Digital Assets
Derivatives and Risk Management
Major Elective
Major Elective
Major Elective

Total
Second Semester
Project Evaluations
Financial Regulations and Ethics
Major Elective

Major Elective
Total

Total for 4 years

2567
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Marketing)

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. Second Semester Sem.Cr.
ACC1103 Financial Accounting 3 HRM2101 Human Resources Management 3
ECO1121 Principles of Microeconomics 3 | LAW2116 Business Law 3
RAM1101  Thai Language Skills Select 3 | MGT2102  Operations and Supply Chain
RAM1102 Tha.i for Presenta.tior?s one Management 3
Eﬁml?‘:’ E:Z'":: iﬁolg:;?;r:;zuon at Work 5 | MKT2205  Marketing Channel Management 3
RAM1131 Digital Literacy Select STA2016 Business Statistics and Quantitative
RAM1132  Information Literacy }one 3 Analysis 3
RAM1141  Science of Personality Total 15
RAM1142  Quality of Life and Society }SeleCt 3 Junior Year
Development one First Semester Sem.Cr.
RAM1201 Creativity for Innovation MGT3101 Strategic Management 3
Development MGT3102  Taxation 3
Eﬁmggi 'clft:ie:lz;:gySAc:?esnce that Select 3 MKT3202 Sales Management 3
Changes the World one ~ | MKT3204 Consumer Behavior 3
RAM1204  Mathematics and Statistics for MKT....... Major Elective 3
Daily Life in the Modern World MKT........ Major Elective 3
Total ﬁ Total E
Second Semester Sem.Cr. Second Semester Sem.Cr.
ACC1104 Management Accounting 3 | MKT3206 Marketing Planning 3
EC0O1122 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 MKT3209 Integrated Marketing Communication 3
RAM1112-  Foreign Language and Cultures SklII Select MKT3210 Price Policies and Strategies 3
RAM1128  (Select One) one MKT3211 Digital Marketing 3
RAM1211 Principles of Entrepreneurship MKT...... Major Elective 3
RAM1212 - Smart Ef’"epre”e“rs N P R Free Elective 3
RAM1213  Local Wisdom and Innovation Select
Development for Society and Economy [ one 3 . Total 18
RAM1214 Science, Technology, and Innovation Senior Year
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model First Semester Sem.Cr
RAM1301 Morality and Knowledge MKT4201 Marketing Research
RAM1302  Politics and Law in Daily Life }Se'eCt MKT4207  Global Marketing 3
RAM1303  Science for Sustainable Development/one MKT oo Major Elective 3
RAM1311 Thai Local Art and Culture Select MKT .. Major Elective 3
RAM1312 Contemporary Culture and Digital ¢ ope = Total 12
Disruption
Total Second Semester Sem.Cr
Sophomore Year MKT4208 Marketing Strategy Management 3
First Semester Sem.Cr. | MKT........ Major Elective 3
DBC2101  Language Skills for Global Business MKT........ Major Elective 3
Communication 3| Free Elective 3
FIN2101 Business Finance 3 Total 12
MGT2101 Principles of Management 3
MKT2101  Principles of Marketing 3 Total for 4 years 132
MKT2206 Product and Brand Management 3
Total 15
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Program of Study Leading to the Degree of Bachelor of
Business Administration Program in Digital Business Communication

B.B.A. (Digital Business Communication)

Freshman Year Second Semester Sem.Cr.
First Semester Sem. Cr. MGT2102 Operations and Supply Chain
RAM1111 English in Daily Life Management 3
RAM1101 Thai Language Skills }Select HRM2101 Hunjlan ResotIJrc.:es Managem.ent. 3
RAM1102 Thai for Presentations STA2016 Business Statistics and Quantitative
RAM1103  Thai for Communication at Work Analysis 3
RAM1131  Digital Literacy Select LAW2116  Business Law 3
RAM1132  Information Literacy }one 3 _ Total 12
RAM1141  Science of Personality Seloct _ Junior Year
RAM1142  Quality of Life and Society } 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
Development MGT3101 Strategic Management 3
RAM1201  Creativity for Innovation MGT3102  Taxation 3
Development DBC3101 Principles and Profession of
RAM1202 Creativity Arts Select Digitel Public Relati.oes o 3
RAM1203 Thinking Science that one 3 DBC3102 Principles of Advenlelng in Dlgltel !Era 3
Changes the World DBC3103 Corporate Communication for Digital
RAM1204  Mathematics and Statistics for Busi.ness Cc.Jn.‘lmunica.tion o 3
Daily Life in the Modern World DBC3105 Meela for I?lgltal Business Communication 3
. . . DBCxxxx Major Elective 3
ACC1103 Financial Accounting 3 Total 21
ECO1121 Principles of Microeconomics 3 Second Semester Sem.a
Total 21 DBC3108 Research for Digital Business Communication 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr.| DBC3109  Advertising Content and Creativity 3
RAM1112-  Foreign Language and Cultures Sklll Select DBC3110  Digital Public Relations Content
RAM1128 (Select One) and Creativity 3
RAM1211 Principles of Entrepreneurship DBC3111 Event and Digital Merchandise Display 3
RAM1212  Smart Entrepreneurs DBCxxxx Major Elective 3
RAM1213  Local Wisdom and Innovation Select Total 15
Development for Society and Economy [ one Senior Year
RAM1214  Science, Technology, and Innovation First Semester Sem.Cr.
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model DBC4114 Digital Business Communication
RAM1301  Morality and Knowledge for Advertising 3
RAM1302  Politics and Law in Daily Life Select DBC4115 Digital Business Communication
RAM1303  Science for Sustainable Development one for Public Relations 3
RAM1311  Thai Local Art and Culture Select DBC4118 'S_Sl{e and _Crisis Managen_‘len_t in
RAM1312  Contemporary Culture and Digital 3 Digital Business Communication 3
Disruption one DBC4119  Data Analytics for Digital Business
ACC1104  Management Accounting 3 Communication 3
ECO1122  Principles of Macroeconomics 3 | DBCxox  Major Elective 3
Total 15
Total 1 —
- Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Sophomore Year DBC4113 Social Media for Digital Business
First Semester Sem.Cr Communication 3
DBC2101  Language Skills for Global Business DBC4116  Digital Business Communication Campaign 3
Communication 3 | DBCxxxx  Major Elective 3
FIN2101 Business Finance S, Free Elective 3
MKT2101 Principles of Marketing I . Free Elective 3
MGT2101 Principles of Management 3 Total 15
Total 12 Total for 4 years 132
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Program of Study Leading to the Degree of Bachelor of

Business Administration Program in Hospitality Industry and Tourism
B.B.A. (Hospitality Industry and Tourism)

RAM1111
RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103
RAM1131
RAM1132
RAM1141
RAM1142

RAM1201

RAM1202
RAM1203

RAM1204

HOT1101

RAM1112-
RAM1128
RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

RAM1301
RAM1302
RAM1303
RAM1311
RAM1312

ACC1104

FIN2101

MGT2101
MKT2101
HOT2101

HOT2102

Freshman Year
First Semester
English in Daily Life 3
Tha! Language Sk.l||S } Select
Thai for Presentations
Thai for Communication at Work
Digital Literacy
Information Literacy }
Science of Personality
Quality of Life and Society }
Development
Creativity for Innovation
Development
Creativity Arts Select
Thinking Science that one
Changes the World
Mathematics and Statistics for
Daily Life in the Modern World
Principles of Hospitality Industry
and Tourism

one

Select
one

Select

(M)

Total 18
Second Semester
Foreign Language and Cultures SklII
(Select One)
Principles of Entrepreneurship
Smart Entrepreneurs
Local Wisdom and Innovation
Development for Society and Economy [ one 3
Science, Technology, and Innovation
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model
Morality and Knowledge

Select
one

Select

Politics and Law in Daily Life Select
Science for Sustainable Development one 3
Thai Local Art and Culture Select
Contemporary Culture and Digital one 3
Disruption
Management Accounting 3
Total 18
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr
Business Finance 3
Principles of Management 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Human Capital Management in
Hospitality Industry and Tourism 3
Legal Issues, Morality and Ethics in
Hospitality Industry and Tourism 3
Major Elective in Foreign Language (1) 3
Total 18

S0auMIsauasSIvNoudnNGinu WK1 NE1a8s W6 KO W.Gl.

Sem.Cr.

Sem.Cr.

STA2016
HOT2103

HOT2104
HOT2201
HOT2202

HIT3301

HOT3201
HOT3203
HOT3205

HOT3202
HOT3204

HOT3206

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
Research for Hospitality Industry

and Tourism 3
Tourist Behavior and Cultural Diversity 3
Introduction to Hotel and Lodging Business 3
Principle of Tour Guiding 3
Major Elective in Foreign Language (2) 3

Total 18

Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Thai Arts and Architecture for Tourism 3
Tourism Resources 3
Front Office Operation and Management 3
Housekeeping Management 3
Major Elective in Foreign Language (3) 3
Free Elective (1) 3

Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Tour Business Operation and Management 3
Food and Beverage Operation

and Management 3
Culinary Operation and Management 3
Major Elective in Foreign Language (4) 3
Free Elective (2) 3
Total 15

Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Seminar in Hospitality Industry and Tourism 3
Major Elective in Foreign Language (5) 3
Major Elective in Hospitality Industry

and Tourism (1) 3
Major Elective in Hospitality Industry
and Tourism (2) 3
Major Elective in Hospitality Industry
and Tourism (3) 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Skill Enrichment Workshop in Hospitality
Industry and Tourism 6
Major Elective in Hospitality Industry
and Tourism (4) 3
Major Elective in Hospitality Industry
and Tourism (5) 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 132

* Students majoring in Hotspitality Industry and Tourism are
required to have proctical work experience(HOT4500) for a
period of not less than 400 hours from the day of the intern-

ship registration and conducted by the faculty of

Business Administration
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Human Resource Management)

ACC1103
ECO1121

RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103
RAM1111
RAM1131
RAM1132
RAM1141
RAM1142

RAM1201

RAM1202
RAM1203

RAM1204

ACC1104
ECO1122
RAM1112-
RAM1128
RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

RAM1301
RAM1302
RAM1303
RAM1311
RAM1312

DBC2101

FIN2101
MGT2101
MKT2101
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Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Financial Accounting 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3
Thai Language Skills Select
Thai for Presentations } 3
Thai for Communication at Work
English in Daily Life 3
Digital Literacy Select
Information Literacy } one 3
Smeece of I?ersonahty . } Select
Quality of Life and Society 3
Development
Creativity for Innovation
Development
Creativity Arts
Thinking Science that Select 3
Changes the World one B
Mathematics and Statistics for
Daily Life in the Modern World

Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Management Accounting 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3

Foreign Language and Cultures SklII Select
(Select One)

Principles of Entrepreneurship
Smart Entrepreneurs

Local Wisdom and Innovation
Development for Society and Economy [ one 3
Science, Technology, and Innovation
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model
Morality and Knowledge

Politics and Law in Daily Life
Science for Sustainable Development one
Thai Local Art and Culture
Contemporary Culture and Digital

Select

Select

Select

Disruption
Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Language Skills for Global Business
Communication
Business Finance
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing

N IWw wwow

Total

-

Sem.Cr.

HRM2101
LAW2116
MGT2102

STA2016

MGT3101
MGT3102
HRM2202

HRM2203

HRM2204
HRM2205
HRM3206

HRM3207
HRM3208
HRM3209

HRM3211

HRM3213

HRM4316

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Human Resources Management 3
Business Law 3
Operations and Supply Chain
Management 3
Business Statistics and Quantitative
Analysis 3
Total 12
Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Strategic Management 3
Taxation 3
Human Resources Behavior In
Organization 3
Human Resources Planning,
Recruitment and Selection 3
Performance Management 3
Human Resources Development 3
Compensation Management 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Labor Relations Management 3
Labor Relations and the Law 3

Human Resources Management
Information System 3
Occupational Health, Safety and Workplace

w

Management

Seminar in Human Resources
Management

Interviewing Techniques

o W w

Total

-

Senior Year
First Semester
Major Elective
Major Elective
Major Elective
Major Elective
Major Elective

Sem.C

=

AW W W Www

Total
Sem.

I

NiWw ww w.

Second Semester
Major Elective
Major Elective
Free Elective
Free Elective
Total

Total for 4 years

-

-
w
N
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (International Business)

ACC1103
ECO1121

RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103
RAM1111
RAM1131
RAM1132
RAM1141
RAM1142

RAM1201

RAM1202
RAM1203

RAM1204

ACC1104
ECO1122
RAM1112-
RAM1128
RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

RAM1301
RAM1302
RAM1303
RAM1311
RAM1312

DBC2101

FIN2101
MGT2101
MKT2101

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr Second Semester Sem.Cr.
i .Cr.
. s . . HRM2101 Human Resources Management 3
Financial Accounting 3 )
. . . LAW2116 Business Law 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3 ) .
Thai Language Skills Select MGT2102 Operations and Supply Chain
Thai for Presentations 3 Management 3
Thai for Communication at Work STA2016 Business Statistics and Quantitative
English in Daily Life 3 Analysis 3
Digital Literacy }Select g | e Free Elective 3
Information Literacy one Total 15
Science of Personality Select Junior Year
Quality of Life and Society 3 First Semester Sem.Cr.
gevetl.o.rimfentl i MGT3101 Strategic Management 3
reativity for Innovation
y MGT3102 Taxation 3
Development . . .
. INB3101 Introduction to International Business 3
Creativity Arts
o . Select INB3103 Principles and Procedure of Export
Thinking Science that 3
Changes the World B and Import 3
Mathematics and Statistics for INB3104 Introduction to Electronic Commerce and
Daily Life in the Modern World Information in International Business 3
INB3105 International Trade Strategies 3
Total 21
- Total 18
n m r m.Cr.
Second Semeste Se Second Semester Sem.Cr.
M t A ti 3
a.ma.gemen coounting ) INB3106 International Business Research 3
Principles of Macroeconomics . .
. INB3107 International Business Management 3
Foreign Language and Cultures Skill Select . ) ;
INB3113 Finance for International Business 3
(Select One) o ) ]
Principles of Entrepreneurship INB3115 Dlve.rsny Manag.em.ent in International
Smart Entrepreneurs Business Organization 3
Local Wisdom and Innovation Select INB3116 International Trade Negotiation and
Development for Society and Economy {one S Business Communication 3
Science, Technology, and Innovation INB3117 The Regulation and Document in
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model International Trade 3
Morality and Knowledge Total 18
Politics and Law in Daily Life }Select Senior Year
Science for Sustainable Development ) ON€ First Semester Sem.Cr
Thai Local Art and Culture INB3118 SME in International Trade 3
Contemporary Culture and Digital »>°®%'s | |NB3119  International Marketing 3
Disruption INB4101 Seminar in International Business Topic 3
Total 21 INB........ Major Elective 3
Sophomore Year Total 12
First Semester Sem.Cr. Second Semester Sem.Cr
Language Skills for Global Business INB....... Major Elective 3
Communication 3 | INB........ Major Elective 3
Business Finance 3| NB........ Major Elective 3
Principles of Management 3| NB....... Major Elective 3
Principles of Marketing 3 | 12
Free Elective 3 Tota 12
Total 15 Total for 4 years 132
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Program of Study Leading to the Degree of Bachelor of

Business Administration Program in Logistics and Supply Chain

B.B.A. (Logistics and Supply Chain Management)

ACC1103
ECO1121

RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103
RAM1111
RAM1131
RAM1132
RAM1141
RAM1142

RAM1201

RAM1202
RAM1203

RAM1204

ACC1104
ECO1122
RAM1112-
RAM1128
RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

RAM1301
RAM1302
RAM1303
RAM1311
RAM1312

DBC2101

FIN2101

MGT2101
MKT2101
LOG2201

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr,
Financial Accounting 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3
Thai Language Skills Select
Thai for Presentations one 3
Thai for Communication at Work
English in Daily Life 3
Digital Literacy Select
Information Literacy }one 3
Science of Personality Select
Quality of Life and Society one 3
Development
Creativity for Innovation
Development
Cr.eat.lwty Ar.ts Select
Thinking Science that 3
Changes the World one
Mathematics and Statistics for
Daily Life in the Modern World

Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr
Management Accounting 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3

Foreign Language and Cultures Skill | Select
(Select One) } 3
Principles of Entrepreneurship
Smart Entrepreneurs

Local Wisdom and Innovation
Development for Society and Economy
Science, Technology, and Innovation | one
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model
Morality and Knowledge 3
Politics and Law in Daily Life

Science for Sustainable Development

Thai Local Art and Culture Select
Contemporary Culture and Digital
Disruption

one

Select
3

one 3

Total 21
Sophomore Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Language Skills for Global Business
Communication
Business Finance
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
Principles and Basic Management
of Logistics and Supply Chain
Total 1

W www

a jw

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
HRM2101 Human Resources Management 3
LAW2116 Business Law 3

MGT2102 Operation and Supply Chain Management 3
STA2016 Business Statistics and Quantitative

Analysis 3
LOG2203 Freight Transport and
Distribution Management 3
Total 15
Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
MGT3101 Strategic Management 3
MGT3102 Taxation 3
LOG3201 Planning and Forecasting in Logistics
and Supply Chain Activities 3
LOG3202 Procurement in Logistics and Supply
Chain 3
LOG3203 Warehouse Management and
Distribution Center 3
LOG3208 Logistics and Supply Chain Research 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
LOG3204 Inventory System Management 3
LOG3205 Material Handling and Packaging 3
LOG3209 Information and Digital Technology
Management for Logistics Industry 3
............... Free Elective 3
............... Free Elective 3
Total 15
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
LOG4205 Legal Aspects for Logistics and
Customs Clearance 3
LOG4206 Terminal Management and Container Yard 3
LOG5000 Logistics and Supply Chain Internship 3
LOG....... Major Elective 3
LOG....... Major Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
LOG4202 Controlling Operating Costs in Logistics
and Supply Chain Activities 3
LOG4207 Special Issue in Logistics and Supply Chain 3
LOG....... Major Elective 3
LOG....... Major Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 132

**Students majoring in Logistics and Supply Chain Manage-
ment are required to have practical work expenrience
(LOG5000) for a period of not less than 200 hours from the
date of the internship registration and conducted by the
faculty of Business Administration
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Accountancy

B.Acc. (Accounting)

ACC1101

ECO1121

RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103
RAM1111
RAM1131
RAM1132
RAM1141
RAM1142

RAM1201

RAM1202
RAM1203

RAM1204

ACC1102
ECO1122
RAM1112-
RAM1128
RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

RAM1301
RAM1302
RAM1303
RAM1311
RAM1312

DBC2101

FIN2101

MGT2101
MKT2101
ACC2201

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3
Thai Language Skills Select
Thai for Presentations one 3
Thai for Communication at Work
English in Daily Life 3
Digital Literacy Select
Information Literacy }one 3
Science of Personality } Select
Quality of Life and Society one 3
Development
Creativity for Innovation
Development
Creativity Arts
Thinking Science that Select 4
Changes the World one
Mathematics and Statistics for
Daily Life in the Modern World

Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3

(Select One)

Principles of Entrepreneurship
Smart Entrepreneurs

Local Wisdom and Innovation
Development for Society and Economy
Science, Technology, and Innovation
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model
Morality and Knowledge 3

Foreign Language and Cultures Skill ] Select
one 3

Select
one 3

Politics and Law in Daily Life Select
Science for Sustainable Development} one
Thai Local Art and Culture Select
Contemporary Culture and Digital }one
Disruption

Total 21

Sophomore Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Language Skills for Global Business
Communication

Business Finance

Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing

Intermediate Accounting 1

Total

QW W W ww
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HRM2101
LAW2116
MGT2102

STA2016

ACC2202

MGT3101
MGT3102
ACC3200
ACC3211

ACC3205
ACC3212
ACC3220
ACC3250

ACC4200
ACC4203
ACC4220

ACC4209
ACC4246
ACC4252

Second Semester Sem
Human Resources Management
Business Law
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis
Intermediate Accounting 2
Total
Junior Year
First Semester
Strategic Management
Taxation
Advanced Accounting 1
Cost Accounting 1
Major Elective
Total
Second Semester
Tax Accounting
Cost Accounting 2
Auditing
Accounting Software
Major Elective
Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Advanced Accounting 2
Accounting Information Systems
Seminar in Auditing
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total
Second Semester Sem
Financial Reporting and Analysis
Internal Audit and Internal Control
Seminar in Financial Accounting
Free Elective
Total
Total for 4 years

2567
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Accountancy

B.Acc. (Accounting and Financial)

ACC1101

ECO1121

RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103
RAM1111
RAM1131
RAM1132
RAM1141
RAM1142

RAM1201

RAM1202
RAM1203

RAM1204

ACC1102
ECO1122
RAM1112-
RAM1128
RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

RAM1301
RAM1302
RAM1303
RAM1311
RAM1312

DBC2101

FIN2101

MGT2101
MKT2101
ACC2201

92

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Principles of Microeconomics 3
Thai Language Skills Select 3
Thai for Presentations

Thai for Communication at Work one

English in Daily Life 3

Digital Literacy }Select

Information Literacy one 3
Science of Personality Select
Quality of Life and Society one 3
Development
Creativity for Innovation
Development
Creativity Arts
Thinking Science that Select
Changes the World one B
Mathematics and Statistics for
Daily Life in the Modern World

Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Principles of Macroeconomics 3

Foreign Language and Cultures Skill} Select

(Select One)

Principles of Entrepreneurship
Smart Entrepreneurs

Local Wisdom and Innovation
Development for Society and Economy [one
Science, Technology, and Innovation
(STI) for The BCG Economy Model
Morality and Knowledge

one

3

Select

3

3
Politics and Law in Daily Life }Select 3

Science for Sustainable Development )one

Contemporary Culture and Digital
Disruption

one

Thai Local Art and Culture }Select

Total
Sophomore Year

First Semester
Language Skills for Global Business
Communication
Business Finance
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
Intermediate Accounting 1

Total

3
21

Sem.Cr.

QW W W ww

-

HRM2101
LAW2116
MGT2102

STA2016

ACC2202

MGT3101
MGT3102
ACC3200
ACC3211
FIN3205

ACC3205
ACC3212
ACC3220
ACC3250

ACC4200
ACC4203
FIN4213

ACC4209
ACC4246
ACC4252

sadguMnIsauasIiinoudnGinG WK1 NE1ags W6 KO W.Gl.

Second Semester Sem

Human Resources Management
Business Law
Operations and Supply Chain
Management
Business Statistics and
Quantitative Analysis
Intermediate Accounting 2
Total
Junior Year
First Semester
Strategic Management
Taxation
Advanced Accounting 1
Cost Accounting 1
Principles and Policies of Investments
Total
Second Semester
Tax Accounting
Cost Accounting 2
Auditing
Accounting Software
Major Elective
Total
Senior Year
First Semester
Advanced Accounting 2
Accounting Information Systems
Derivatives and Risk Management
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total
Second Semester
Financial Reporting and Analysis
Internal Audit and Internal Control
Seminar in Financial Accounting
Free Elective
Total
Total for 4 years

2567
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ﬂmxu‘%msqsﬁa

AmzUIMIgINadan 2 vangaslsya Aa
1. angaIIynnuSvnInanatindia (Bachelor of Business Administration)

2. nangaInynigBiindia (Bachelor of Accountancy)

nangasusyanuImsgsnataia

%aﬂ%muzy”l (M lne) u’%msqsﬁaﬁmﬁm (Us.1.)
%aﬂ‘%zyzy"n (n’m’]é’dﬂqu) Bachelor of Business Administration (B.B.A.)
I‘ ¥ o
moaﬁowangm

AMLUINIIIN0 (axeu 8 a1 e
) MI9aMT (Management)
) NMNIRULATNIIZUIATT (Finance and Banking)
) N1I9aa (Marketing)

) msﬁamsﬁqsﬁaqﬂa%ﬁa (Digital Business Communication)

) miu’%miﬂ%'wmﬂ‘imguﬁ (Human Resource Management)

(1
(2
3
4
(5) aqmm%mmu’%mmazmwiaal,"?'im (Hospitality Industry and Tourism)
6
(7) 3n93ewingLszne (International Business)

8

) misansladadnduazlsainiu (Logistics and Supply Chain Management)

3

nangasdIgpruinisgsnatmia

1. Smdnsmly 30 niIia

2. AMuUnunegsng 42 wihene
(qmm%ﬂimu’%mﬂmzﬂﬁﬁaal:’?'im FTUANIE 30 Biana)

3. Amen 54 wiena
q(ﬂm%mmu’%mmazmsﬁaal,"?'im ATUANE 60 wiuAa

(aW13AU 30 wiefia l@wwiziRan 30 wiaeiia)
MyamMslasadnd ATUANIE 51 #WIBNG
(aW3AU 39 wineia Aanidan 12 niafia)
AT uRONLEI 6 wulefia
a 2 6a a
AT HNYTZRUNIAITITN

(@amunTInLinTuazmMviadion) 6 wiioia
(mdamslaida@nduazlsginim 3 mihefia
PNwInIBNANIARINGAT 132 wuIEnn

sAadguNIsauGIsSInoudnNGinB WK 1Ng1ags WG MY W.6l. 2567
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#1213111159AN13 ( Management )

naadzdansnaly 30 wiasia

1. ngsdmiaminEemMssaniasantiia lineundn 15 niieia
MunnsrnslEnsnianisdesans 9 wiasia
mmlne (\Fan 1321) 3 wireia

RAM1101
RAM1102
RAM1103

insen s lng Thai Language Skills
M ngiiNaninEue Thai for Presentations
M IngiNan13Fas151wnN13¥91% Thai for Communication at Work

M1BINgY (UIAY 1 371) 3 Buefia

RAM1111

M asnguludindszd13u English in Daily Life

MR MRS IINAUSEINE (1Ran 1 311) 3 nwaaia

RAM1112
RAM1113
RAM1114
RAM1115
RAM1116
RAM1117
RAM1118
RAM1119
RAM1121
RAM1122
RAM1123
RAM1124
RAM1125
RAM1126
RAM1127
RAM1128

MIUAZIAINTIINDINGE English Language and Culture
MIUALIAUTIINIY Chinese Language and Culture
miznl,l,a:ﬁ'@uuﬁ‘i‘i&lzﬁﬁu Japanese Language and Culture
MIUALIAUTITNINNAE Korean Language and Culture
ﬂ’m’]l,l,axﬁ'wuﬁ‘i‘i&l&la’lg Malay Language and Culture
MIUALIRAUTITULE BN Myanmar Language and Culture
MBRIAUTIINUNT Khmer Language and Culture
MIUALIAUTTINILAUWY Vietnamese Language and Culture
MBAIAUTIINAN Laotian Language and Culture
MBAIAUTIINOIRIL Arabic Language and Culture

M FUALAZIAREIINEUEAL Hindi Language and Indian Culture
miznl,l,a:ﬁ'wuﬁ‘i‘i&lti‘%'dl,ﬂa French Language and Culture
MBAIAUTITNLOTNY German Language and Culture

MB AR UTITVFLU Spanish Language and Culture
MIUALIAUTTINITTY Russian Language and Culture
MIUALIAUFTINNIN Greek Language and Culture

amwnneensismalulad (1dan 1327) 3 wiaeia

RAM1131
RAM1132

nnwen3d11a@3na Digital Literacy » -
. o dan 1 31
NNBENWRITRWLNA Information Literacy

AmwnnEen15USUA2 (1Han 1 311) 3 nuefin

RAM1141
RAM1142

6 ' a . .
AEAIAILARNITN Science of Personality
msﬁ'@umqmmw%ﬁma:ﬁaﬂu Quality of Life and Society Development

2. ngadrmamneznsiduwiaseassdwianssa laikasnit 6 niasia
ANNBEN1SAA (1Han 1 321) 3 nikasia

RAM1201
RAM1202
RAM1203
RAM1204

AMUAAFTIRTINN BN IN@UWIWIANTIA Creativity for Innovation Development
fatla 98338 Creativity Arts

ﬂ']a@]*?ﬂ’ﬁﬁmﬂﬁﬂﬂaﬂ Thinking Science that Changes the World
afiaraasuazaaniamsdiniialulanadolna

Mathematics and Statistics for Daily Life in the Modern World

v U I v =) a ] a
ﬂ’l%ﬂﬂﬂzﬂ’lilﬂ%ﬁdﬂizﬂaﬂﬂ’li (taan 1 771) 3 Kwr1ana

RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

ﬂ’m@]ilm'aﬂ’mﬂugﬂi:ﬂm.m’]i Principles of Entrepreneurship
gﬂizﬂaUﬂ’]i‘éuﬁl%&i Smart Entrepreneurs

Dy e iU M IR NWIANT IV N FIAULAZLATHFND

Local Wisdom and Innovation Development for Society and Economy
ada € a

ammlghlmam‘mgﬂ% BCG

Science, Technology, and Innovation (STI) for the BCG Economy Model

sadgumisagasiinoudnéeinGWKIdNE1Iags WG Ko w.al. 2567

A a
Llaan 1 311

A a
Llwan 1 311

A a
} Llwan 1 311

AN A

AN A
3
ARG

ARG
3
ARG

3
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1A o o & A d v & K% ' ' a
3. ﬂ@NTIi']WGN%’WIﬂH&ﬂ']?Lﬂ%WﬂLNE)\‘]‘VILT]NLLT]\‘] VLN%E)EIﬂ'J'I 9 BWIUNA

awnneznsitunaliasuazn1sidnaia 6 wiosia wikEna
9@ 1 371
RAM1301 (RAM1000) Qmﬁi&l@;m’]&lﬁ Morality and Knowledge 3
1"an 1371 3 nuaeia wikEnA
RAM1302 malasuazngnanoludingezsniu Poliics and Law in Daily Life . R
RAM1303 SngneaasiianmInawfdsiin Science for Sustainable Development } taen 191 3
ﬁ’f'mmnﬁuqmﬁimaaﬁaﬂzuaz%’muﬁsm (\fan 1 311) 3 Buaefia wiEnA
RAM1311 fnUsuasiaussuluiasiinlng Thai Local Art and Culture
RAM1312 S NETIN N E AU M T R US UNAUNIEITS @an 1 91 3

Contemporary Culture and Digital Disruption

RNIAIBIUBNE 96 W86 USRI

nanIT g IN9 42 niena Usznaueie
ACC1103 msﬁ'ty%n’m’?m Financial Accounting
ACC1104 M3UELU3%13 Management Accounting 3
DBC2101 “/Tﬂ1:&:“/]’]\‘1ﬂ’]1:&’]Lﬁ:aﬂ’]iéaﬁ’]iﬂ’]dqiﬁ%i:ﬁuiﬂﬂ

Language Skills for Global Business Communication 3
ECO1121 %é’ﬂl,ﬂmgmamﬁamﬂ Principles of Microeconomics 3
ECO1122 %ﬁmﬂiugmamﬁ%mﬂ Principles of Macroeconomics 3
FIN2101 M3ug3Na Businness Finance 3
HRM2101 mﬁﬂmsw%'wmmmg‘,uﬁ Human Resources Management 3
LAW2116 nJwNNugINa Business Law 3
MGT2101 ‘v\aﬂmi’ﬂﬂmiqiﬁ% Principles of Management 3
MGT2102 mﬁﬂmsmsﬁwLﬁummmﬂsﬁqﬂmu Operations and Supply Chain Management 3
MGT3101 ﬂ’]‘iﬂwﬂﬂ’lil,%dﬂmﬁmf Strategic Management 3
MGT3102 mMIn1#e1ns Taxation 3
MKT2101 AANNTNNA Principles of Marketing 3
STA2016 aﬁaqsﬁaLl,a:mﬁl,mw:ﬁl,%aﬂ%mm Business Statistics and Quantitative Analysis 3
naaITNaNLIAY 27 wikisfia dsznauae wiEna
MGT2201 a’%msmmaqsﬁaLl,a:m'm%'uﬁmamiaé'aﬂu Business Ethics and Social Responsibility
MGT2202 NMIIANIEIRNIH Office Management
MGT3203 mﬁmi’]:ﬁﬁqiﬁmﬁiami(ﬁﬂﬁuﬁlﬂ Business Analytics for Decision Making 3
MGT3204 mMsamINaasuulasuarmMIna oMy

Change Management and Organization Development 3
MGT3205 %ﬁﬂmﬁﬁ'&l“{l’mqiﬁ% Business Research Principles 3
MGT4206 miﬁ'ﬂmiqiﬁwmmia&l Small Business Management 3
MGT4207 mﬁ'mLl,wul,l,a:msmuqm%au%ms Executive Planning and Control 3
MGT4208 M319391683891199370a Business Negotiation 3
MGT4209 anﬂﬁ&ladﬂ(ﬂ’ﬁ Organizational Behavior 3
Az antdan 27 naaia
(indnsdanaimnzidowSon 9 n3zuInIzT Wia 27 nikauia) wiEnA
MGT3303 TLUUFUAIAIARS Inventory System 3
MGT3304 MIIAMIKIANTINNIIGIND Innovation Management 3
MGT3305 MIIANIOUNIW Quality Management 3

s:aUsumsavasiinudnenuius13nag1agsiuGiigG w.e. 2567 95




MGT3306 ﬂ’]ﬁ’]aLLNuLLa:muQ&m’]mﬁﬂuﬂqmﬁ’mﬂﬁ&l Facility Planning and Production Control 3
MGT3308 msﬁﬂmmmLﬂu"LiJ"Lé‘Lumiﬁ'ﬂmsqmm‘vmﬁ&l Feasibility Study in Industrial Management 3
MGT3310 maysannslggdmuuazdszdulunainly jia

The Integration of Supply Chain and the Implementation Issues 3
MGT3311 amwumﬁaumaqsﬁa Business Environment 3
MGT3312 msé’i’a%aﬁuﬁwﬁm%’uqsﬁamsﬁwaﬁ'ﬂ%&i Merchandise Order for Modern Trade Business 3
MGT3401 M39aMIANNF Knowledge Management 3
MGT3402 ﬂquf]‘adﬂ(ﬂ’ﬁi;iﬁﬂ Business Organization Theory 3
MGT3403 mi%‘amﬂuaaﬁms Organization Communication 3
MGT3404 MZENN9TINa Business Leadership 3
MGT3405 MIIANIITIUIAIUTTIN Cross - Cultural Management 3
MGT3406 mﬁﬂmiﬂﬂqﬂﬂum’%mﬂﬁmma Strategic Management in Global Context 3
MGT3407 msﬁ'@msm’mL%‘mmmmﬁmi Risk Management for Organization 3
MGT3408 mﬂIuIaElmsaummﬁamﬁmms Information Technology for Management 3
MGT3409 FUUUINTIANTT Seminar in Management 3
MGT3410 MaudouununIna B {ia Writing Business Plan in Practice 3
MGT3411 miﬁ’@mqiﬁ%amdﬁdﬂu Corporate Sustainability Development 3
MGT3412 MITAMTIUNAITIBNRIN Management in The Next Decade 3
MGT4001 MINENTOLTIRA Business Forecasting 3
MGT4002 MIIAMSLIATINT Project Management 3
MGT4003 MIVIMIANULALES Conflict Management 3
MGT4008 msiamIsiadisUTrgnvadiaTsgianaliie

Business Management in Accordance with Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy 3
MGT4009 M3IAMINANIUJURIUBIANS Organizational Performance Management 3
MGT4010 miﬁ’ﬂmﬁa’mﬁ%‘g&l'ﬁu Community Enterprise Management 3
MGT4011 m‘iﬁ'@u’lqﬂaﬂﬂ’lwﬁlumiﬁw’m Personality Development for Work 3

AT UanLaI 6 nirena
- IindnsmunsadenSounsuawinile g AileseuluamInedonusum wisnssuawimnaiaizienidan
MnAnndslinoasmadon sndu nszuwdimasdelui
ACC1101 , ACC1102 , ACC1130 , ECO1101 , ECO1102 , ENG1001, ENG1002 , ENG2001 , ENG2002 ,
HPR1001 , INT1004 , LAW2016 , LAW2115 , LIS1001 , MGT1001 , MGT4004 , MTH1003 , RAM1000 , POL1101 ,
PSY1001 , THA1003
ad A ¥ oad

¥ o 2 a a a A A ¥ a o @ a v o A
- m&luﬂﬂﬂmaammuul,muﬂs:mmmmaaﬂm:auﬂw%mmmwsa%a‘lnaLﬂmﬂuﬂum:mmmmﬂumelaaﬂm:

LATATRRITIGNIN

o o o ' ' v a a =4
- m‘v\suuﬂﬁﬂmmaﬂm:ﬁamamm MGT4206 ez MGT4004 El,mﬁam%umﬁﬂmm%m

96 S0 suUMISaUGISIi NOuUUNGINGIWK1NE1ags WG NIEY W.6l. 2567




A1AIBINIINBILATNII5WIATS (Finance and Banking)
#1212231N13NWUAZN135WIAT3 (Finance and Banking)

naIT AN N2 30 Budeha
1. néu’imﬁmmﬁnmmsﬁﬂufmaam%’imvlaiﬁfayn'h 15 Bh8ni6
AUNNHENTITNEINaN15Tad15 9 nKeia

mmlne (\Fan 1321) 3 wireia wiEnA
RAM1101 insemsifm s ng Thai Language Skills
RAM1102 me Inpiiemaiiaua Thai for Presentations Wdan 1 310 3
RAM1103 muneiiensiesnslun1svinau Thai for Communication at Work
ME1BINgE (UIAY 1 371) 3 Buefia wikEnA
RAM1111 M asnguludindszd1iu English in Daily Life 3
MR MRS IINAUsEINE (1Ran 1 311) 3 nwaaia wikEnA
RAM1112 MIUAZIAIUTIINDINGE English Language and Culture
RAM1113 MIUALIAUTIINIY Chinese Language and Culture
RAM1114 miznl,l,a:ﬁ'@uuﬁ‘i‘i&lzﬁﬁu Japanese Language and Culture
RAM1115 MIUAZIABTTTUNING Korean Language and Culture
RAM1116 ﬂ’m’]l,l,axﬁ'wuﬁ‘i‘i&l&la’lg Malay Language and Culture
RAM1117 MIUALIAUTTTULT UAN Myanmar Language and Culture
RAM1118 MIUAZIAUTIINDNT Khmer Language and Culture
RAM1119 MIUALIAUTTINILAUWY Vietnamese Language and Culture Ban 1 571 3
RAM1121 NELAIANBTIINANI Laotian Language and Culture
RAM1122 MIUAZIAIUTIINGNATL Arabic Language and Culture
RAM1123 MEINTUALAZIAWBTIINOWLAL Hindi Language and Indian Culture
RAM1124 miznl,l,a:ﬁ'wuﬁ‘i‘i&lti‘%'dl,ﬂa French Language and Culture
RAM1125 MBAIAUTIINLLATNY German Language and Culture
RAM1126 MIUAZIAUTITNELL Y Spanish Language and Culture
RAM1127 MIUALIAUTTINITTY Russian Language and Culture
RAM1128 MBUAZIAUTIIUNIN Greek Language and Culture
amwnneensismalulad (1dan 1327) 3 wraeia wigia
RAM1131 nnwen3d11a@3na Digital Literacy . R
RAM1132 NBENWNENTRWLNE Information Literacy } ‘aan 131 °
AwnnEen15USUA2 (1Han 1 311) 3 nuefin wiEnA
RAM1141 ma@]ﬁquﬂ'ﬁﬂmw Science of Personality .:. R
RAM1142 msﬁ'@umqmmw%ﬁma:ﬁaﬂu Quality of Life and Society Development} ten 191 3

2. ngadrmamneznsidwiaseassdwianssa laikasnit 6 niasia
AnNNBEN1SAR (1Han 1 321) 3 nikasia wiEnA
RAM1201 AMUAAFTIRTINNENINAUWIWIANTIA Creativity for Innovation Development
RAM1202 fatla 98338 Creativity Arts
RAM1203 maasmiaaasulan Thinking Science that Changes the World \ian
RAM1204 afiaraasuazaaniam i iniialulanasiolna 191

Mathematics and Statistics for Daily Life in the Modern World

SI0aumsavasinudnéinuwr1mnaagdswei mEo w.el. 2567 97
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v U I v =) a ] a ] a
ﬂ’l%ﬂﬂﬂzﬂ’lilﬂ%ﬁdﬂizﬂaﬂﬂ’li (taan 1 771) 3 Kwr1ana nwIgNa

RAM1211
RAM1212
RAM1213

RAM1214

ﬂ’m@]ilm'aﬂ’mﬂugﬂi:ﬂm.m’]i Principles of Entrepreneurship

gﬂizﬂaUﬂ’]i‘éuﬁl%&i Smart Entrepreneurs
Qﬁﬂzyzywﬁaaﬁuﬁ